The Easy Way to Meet ASME
Code Welding Requirements
by
Walter J. Sperko, P.E.
NCPWB Technical Consultant
4803 Archwood Drive, Greensboro, NC  27406
336-674-0600  FAX 336-674-0202

Med Gas)
NCPWB WPSs
WPS NUMBERING SYSTEM
X-Y-Z
The ”X” identifies the base metal group (“P-
number”) to which materials are assigned
X-Y-Z
(for materials of the same P-number)
or
X1:X2-Y-Z
(for materials from two different P-Numbers)
Base metal P-number–
Section IX  -- QW/QB-422
Base metal composition –
Pnumbers.com
NCPWB WPSs
In X-Y-Z, “Y” identifies the welding process
Y is the Welding Process Number based on the table below:
1) SMAW using F-3 Electrodes (E6010, E7010-A1, E6011, etc.)
2) SMAW using other than F-3 Electrodes (E7018, E308-16, etc.)
3) GTAW without Consumable Insert
4) GTAW with Consumable Insert
5) GMAW-S (Short Circuiting Transfer Mode)
6) GMAW (Globular, Spray or Pulsed Transfer Mode)
7) FCAW (Flux cored Wire Variation of GMAW)
8) SAW
9) OFW
In X-Y-Z,  “Z” identifies a Variation
NCPWB Technical Support
NCPWB will provide responses to
customer comments on NCPWB WPSs,
i.e., if a customer or his engineer rejects an
NCPWB WPS, NCPWB Technical
Consultant will provide responses and
assistance to ensure acceptance of
NCPWB WPSs by Owners and their
engineers.
• Welder Qualification is a completely
separate activity from Welding Procedures.
• Forget what we just talked about relative to
WPSs.
• A welder follows a WPS when he takes a
test (Remember -- a WPS provides direction
to the welder -- so don’t forget everything)
ASME Section IX
• Welder Qualification
• Welders must be tested to determine if they have the
skill needed to make sound welds.
• The contractor is responsible for the quality of weld
produced by his welders.
• The type of test given determines what the welder is
allowed to do in production (e.g., a welder whose only
test is on plate may not weld on pipe because welding
on pipe requires more skill than welding on plate.).
Section IX defines the “variables” that determine what
the welder is qualified to weld in production.
ASME Section IX
• Welding of the test coupon must be
done under the full supervision and
control of a contractor.  Testing of the
coupon (visual examination and bend
testing or radiography, etc.) may be
done by others.
ASME Section IX
The welder must follow a WPS when
welding the test coupon, but the following
determine what the welder is allowed to
do in production.
• welding process used,
• the  level of difficulty of the test coupon
• Code variables as applied to the test
coupon.
ASME Section IX